UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM)
2015 - 2016 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

DOMESTIC STUDENTS

These fee tables summarize the fees for students admitted to the University of Toronto Mississauga (UTM) including
those who transferred from either the Faculty of Arts & Science (FAS) or University of Toronto Scarborough (UTSC).

THESE FEE TABLES SUMMARIZE THE FOLLOWING FEES:
1 a) Program: Flat rate amount charged to all students in a program; there may be a full-time and/or part-time rate.
1 b) Course: Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged
immediately, regardless of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is reversed
in accordance with the refund schedule applicable to the student’s program.|
Note: A minimum charge of $256.00 will be charged to students who cancel their registration in this session in a
program (degree or non-degree program) on or after the published date for the first day of classes for the
Fall-Winter Session.
2) Incidental: Compulsory fees for campus and student services.
3) System Access: Fee for access to the Student Web Service (SWS/ROSI). [J
4) Ancillary: Fees for specific courses or programs are displayed in the Tuition Charges section of the SWS/ROSI invoice.
5) University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP): UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent
permanent residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP wait period. International
students who have been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office.

FOR STUDENT FEE BILLING PURPOSES, FEES ARE BILLED ON A SESSIONAL BASIS.
The two sessions are:
1) Fall-Winter session (September to April): The Fall-Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September
to December) term & Winter(January to April) term fees.
2) Summer session (May to August): The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer session fees.

New! Effective 2015 Fall - 2016 Winter session, students will have the option to pay fees:
a) on a sessional basis (both Fall and Winter together) by the Fall term fee payment deadline, or
b) by term (separate Fall and Winter term payments) as per the new fee payment and monthly service charge
billing schedules that can be viewed at www.fees.utoronto.ca or by clicking on the Guide to Reading Your Invoice
and Invoice FAQs link on the online invoice.

To determine your fees for the fall-winter session, select the table below applicable to your circumstances:

Newly Admitted & Returning Students with Less than 4.0 Credits Earned (except CTEP Students - See Table 7), or
Table 1 Bachelor of Arts or Science, or
Non-Degree Bachelor of Arts or Science

Bioinformatics (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher>, or

Communication, Culture & Information Technology (Major)* - Year 2 or Higher, or

Computer Science (Major or Specialist)* - Year 2 or Higher, or

Table 2 Digital Enterprise Management (Specialist)* - Year 2 or Higher, or * New Fee Billing Thresholds
Health Sciences Communication® - Year 2 or Higher, or

Information Security (Specialist)* - Year 2 or Higher, or

Visual Culture or Communication (Specialist)* - Year 2 or Higher

Table 3 Commerce (Major) - Year 2 or Higher®, or *New Fee Billing Thresholds
Human Resource Management & Industrial Relations (Specialist)* - Year 2 or Higher

[ Table 4 [Commerce (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher |
[ Table 5 [Management (Major) - Year 2 or Higher New Fee Billing Thresholds |
[ Table 6 [Management (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher New Fee Billing Thresholds |
[ Table 7 [1nteractive Digital Media (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher New Fee Billing Thresholds |

[ Table 8 [Concurrent Teacher Education Program ( CTEP) - Full-time Only
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Table 1

Newly Admitted & Returning Students with Less than 4.0 Credits Earned (except CTEP Students - See Table 7), or
Bachelor of Arts or Science, or
Non-Degree Bachelor of Arts or Science

Course Fee - Full-time and Part-time Domestic Students

Incidental, System
Initial Course Access & Ancillary
Fall-Winter Session Course Weight Fees Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
1) Part-time Status: Enrolled in 2.5 credits or less in the
0.5 $622.00 $635.39 $1,257.39 | ai-winter session.
1.0 $1,244.00 $635.39 $1,879.39|[2) Full-time Status: Enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the
Fall-Winter session. 5.0 credits in the Fall-Winter session is
Part-time 1.5 $1,866.00 $635.39 $2,501.39| the standard Full-time courseload.
3) A Full-time student who drops a course resulting in a
2.0 $2,488.00 $635.39 $3,123.39 course load to be less than 3.0 credit in the Fall-Winter
session (part-time course load) after the 100% refund
2.5 $3,110.00 $635.39 $3,745.39|period will be charged Full-time incidental fees.
3.0 $3,732.00 $1,450.21 $5,182.21 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
i ! . ’ ) ! i enrolment in specific courses or for individual
35 $4.354.00 $1,450.21 $5.804.21 circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time 4.0 $4,976.00 $1,450.21 $6,426.21
4.5 $5,598.00 $1,450.21 $7,048.21
5.0 $6,220.00 $1,450.21 $7,670.21
Table 2

Bioinformatics (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher*, or
Communication, Culture & Information Technology (Major)>* - Year 2 or Higher, or

Computer Science (Major or Specialist)* - Year 2 or Higher, or
Digital Enterprise Management (Specialist)* - Year 2 or Higher, or
Health Sciences Communication* - Year 2 or Higher, or
Information Security (Specialist)* - Year 2 or Higher, or
Visual Culture or Communication (Specialist)* - Year 2 or Higher

Table 2A: Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Students
(enrolled in 3.5 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session) Note: New Threshold for Program Fee Billing

Fall-Winter

Incidental, System

Program Access & Ancillary
Session Fees Fees (Note 6) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually
in Year 2.
2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees
Admitted to UTM retroactively charged for all cogrses completed during the secon.d y.ear of study_onwards._ _
EAS UTSC) i 3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 3.5 to 6.0 credits in the fall-winter session will be charged
(or @ ) in a Program Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following formula: F+Y
2014 Summer or $10,980.00 $1,450.21 $12,430.21 (courses (as of September 21) + S courses (as of January 17) = course load * Exception: students who are
2014-2015 Fall- enrolled in 3.5 or more, but have a final standing in 2.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of
Winter Session January 17 are eligible to have their fees assessed on a Per-Course basis.
NOTES:
A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S section code courses in the 2015 Fall
and the 2016 Winter session.
) The F+Y course load count determined on September 21 will be fixed for the entire session even if For Y
courses are cancelled after September 21.
4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.0 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y course load on September 21 must be
Admitted to UTM less than 3.5 credits] can request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in courses. NOTE: Monthly
a service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term fees starting in October.
(or FAS or UTSC) in 5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an online form that will be available at
2013 Summer or $10,930.00 $1,450.21 $12.380.21 http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program Fee Change Form"™.

2013-2014 Fall-
Winter Session, or
Earlier

6) In late September and January, students’ course loads will be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course
fees, your academic fees will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will not be amended.
7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
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Table 2B: Course Fee - Part-time & Full-time Domestic Students
(enrolled in 3.0 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session) Note: New Threshold for Course Fee Billing
including Students Registered with Accessability Services (Note 8)

Incidental, System

Fall-Winter Initial Course Access & Ancillary
Session Status Course Weight Fees Fees (Note 7) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you
0.5 $1,098.00 $635.39 $1,733.39 have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late
entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged
for all courses completed during the second year of study
1.0 $2,196.00 $635.39 $2,831.39|onwards.
3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 3.5 to 6.0
redits in the fall-winter session will be charged a Program Fee*.
Admitted to UTM ) For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the
. Part-time 1.5 $3,294.00 $635.39 $3,929.39|[following formula: F+Y courses (as of September 21) + S courses
(or FAS or UTSC) in (as of January 17) = course load * Exception: students who are
2014 Summer or enrolled in 3.5 or more, but have a final standing in 2.5 or fewer F
2014-2015 Fall- courses and no Y or S courses as of January 17 are eligible to
Winter Session 2.0 $4,392.00 $635.39 $5,027.39lhave their fees assessed on a Per-Course basis.
NOTES:
A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and
S section code courses in the 2015 Fall and the 2016 Winter
25 $5,490.00 $635.39 $6,125.39|_ i
B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 21 will be|
fixed for the entire session even if F or Y courses are cancelled
Full-time 3.0 $6,588.00 $1,450.21 $8,038.21 ||after September 21.
4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.0 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y
ourse load on September 21 must be less than 3.5 credits] can
request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in courses.
0.5 $1,093.00 $635.39 $1,728.39|[NOTE: Monthly service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term
fees starting in October.
5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an
online form that will be available at
1.0 $2,186.00 $635.39 $2,821.39http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program
Fee Change Form™.
Admitted to UTM 6) In Ia;e Sedptfen?belr)lanfd January, Studfents' course Izads vai“ be
a - reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course fees, your academic fees
(or FAS or UTSC) in Part-time 1.5 $3,279.00 $635.39 $3,914.39 \will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will
2013 Summer or not be amended.
2013-2014 Fall- 7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Winter Session, or 2.0 $4,372.00 $635.39 $5,007.39 specific courses or for in dual circumstances. Check your
BT ’ ’ invoice on ROSI.
ar 8) Students with a documented permanent disability who are
required to take a reduced course load as a learning
2.5 $5,465.00 $635.39 $6,100.39||accommodation will be billed Per-Course fees for a course load up
to a maximum of 4.5. View Table 2C for full-time tuition fees.
Full-time 3.0 $6,558.00 $1,450.21 $8,008.21
Table 2C: Course Fee - Full-time Domestic Students Registered with Accessability Services (Note 4)
(enrolled in 3.5 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)
) Initial Incidental, System
Fall-Winter Course Course Access & Ancillary
Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 3) Total Notes
B 1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0
Admitted to UTM 3.5 $7,686.00 $1,450.21 $9,136.21 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
(or FAS or UTSC) in 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will
2014 Summer or 4.0 $8,784.00 $1,450.21 $10,234.21 result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during the
second year of study onwards.
20.14_2015 '.:a”_ 3) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or
Winter Session 4.5 $9,882.00 $1,450.21 $11,332.21lfor individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
= 4) Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a
Admitted to UTM 3.5 $7.651.00 $1,450.21 $9,101.21 |reduced course load will be billed Per Course fees for a courseload up to a maximum of
(or FAS or UTSC) in ) ’ ) ’ ) ’ ) 4.5. View Table 2B for part-time tuition fees.
2013 Summer or
2013-2014 Fall- 4.0 $8,744.00 $1,450.21 $10,194.21
Winter Session, or
4.5 $9,837.00 $1,450.21 $11,287.21

Earlier
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Table 3

Commerce (Major) - Year 2 or Higher or
Human Resource Management & Industrial Relations (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 3A: Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Students
(enrolled in 3.5 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session) Note: New Threshold for Program Fee Billing

Incidental, System

Fall-winter Program Access & Ancillary
Session Fees Fees (Note 6) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually
in Year 2.
2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees
Admitted to UTM retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards.
. 3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 3.5 to 6.0 credits in the fall-winter session will be charged
(or FAS or UTSC) 15 a Program Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following formula: F+Y
2014 Summer or $15,270.00 $1,450.21 $16,720.21 (courses (as of September 21) + S courses (as of January 17) = course load * Exception: students who are
2014-2015 Fall- enrolled in 3.5 or more, but have a final standing in 2.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of
Winter Session January 17 are eligible to have their fees assessed on a Per-Course basis.
NOTES:
A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S section code courses in the 2015 Fall
and the 2016 Winter session.
) The F+Y course load count determined on September 21 will be fixed for the entire session even if For Y
courses are cancelled after September 21.
4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.0 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y course load on September 21 must be
Admitted to UTM less than 3.5 credits] can request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in courses. NOTE: Monthly
B service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term fees starting in October.
(or FAS or UTSC) in 5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an online form that will be available at
2013 Summer or $15,200.00 $1,450.21 $16,650.21 http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program Fee Change Form".

2013-2014 Fall-
Winter Session, or
Earlier

6) In late September and January, students' course loads will be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course
fees, your academic fees will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will not be amended.
7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.

Table 3B: Course Fee
(enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the
including Students Registered with Accessability Services (Note 8)

- Part-time & Full-time Domestic Students
Fall-Winter session) Note: New Threshold for Course Fee Billing

Fall-Winter
Session

Status

Initial
Course Weight

Course
Fees

Incidental, System
Access & Ancillary
Fees (Note 7)

Total Notes

Admitted to UTM
(or FAS or UTSC) in
2014 Summer or
2014-2015 Fall-
Winter Session

Part-time

0.5

$1,527.00

1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you
have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.

2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late
entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged

$635.39 $2,162.39

1.0

$3,054.00

for all courses completed during the second year of study
onwards.
3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 3.5 to 6.0

$635.39 $3,689.39

1.5

$4,581.00

redits in the fall-winter session will be charged a Program Fee*.
For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the
following formula: F+Y courses (as of September 21) + S courses
(as of January 17) = course load * Exception: students who are

$635.39 $5,216.39

2.0

$6,108.00

enrolled in 3.5 or more, but have a final standing in 2.5 or fewer F
courses and no Y or S courses as of January 17 are eligible to
have their fees assessed on a Per-Course basis.

NOTES:

$635.39 $6,743.39

2.5

$7,635.00

A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and
S section code courses in the 2015 Fall and the 2016 Winter
session.

B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 21 will be|

$635.39 $8,270.39

Full-time

$9,162.00

fixed for the entire session even if F or Y courses are cancelled
after September 21.

$1,450.21 .
4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.0 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y

$10,612.21

Admitted to UTM
(or FAS or UTSC) in
2013 Summer or
2013-2014 Fall-
Winter Session, or
Earlier

Part-time

0.5

$1,520.00

ourse load on September 21 must be less than 3.5 credits] can
request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in courses.
NOTE: Monthly service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term
fees starting in October.

$635.39 $2,155.39

1.0

$3,040.00

5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an
online form that will be available at
http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program
Fee Change Form™.

$635.39 $3,675.39

1.5

$4,560.00

6) In late September and January, students' course loads will be
reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course fees, your academic fees

\will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will
not be amended.

$635.39 $5,195.39

2.0

$6,080.00

7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
invoice on ROSI.

) Students with a documented permanent disability who are

$635.39 $6,715.39

2.5

$7,600.00

required to take a reduced course load as a learning
accommodation will be billed Per-Course fees for a course load up
to a maximum of 4.5. View Table 3C for full-time tuition fees.

$635.39 $8,235.39

Full-time

$9,120.00

$1,450.21 $10,570.21
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Table 3C: Course Fee - Full-time Domestic Students Registered with Accessability Services (Note 4)
(enrolled in 3.5 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)
. Initial Incidental, System

Fall-Winter Course Course Access & Ancillary
Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 3) Total Notes

B 1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0
Admitted to UTM 3.5 $10,689.00 $1,450.21 $12,139.21 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
(or FAS or UTSC) in 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will
2014 Summer or 4.0 $12,216.00 $1,450.21 $13,666.21 |[result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during the
2014-2015 Fall- i i i § y i second year of study onwards.

- R 3) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or

Winter Session 4.5 $13,743.00 $1,450.21 $15,193.21 lfor individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.

= 4) Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a
Admitted to UTM 3.5 $10,640.00 $1,450.21 $12,090.21 reduced course load will be billed Per Course fees for a courseload up to a maximum off
(or FAS or UTSC) in ) ’ ) ’ ) ! ) 4.5. View Table 3B for part-time tuition fees.
2013 Summer or
2013-2014 Fall- 4.0 $12,160.00 $1,450.21 $13,610.21
Winter Session, or

i 4.5 $13,680.00 $1,450.21 $15,130.21
Earlier

Table 4

Commerce (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 4A: Pro

ram Fee - Full-time Domestic Students (enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

Incidental, Syst:

em

Fall-Winter Program Access & Ancillary
Session Fees Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for this major or specialist program is the session after you have earned
Admitted to UTM (or 4.0 credits or more, L'|suall_y in Year 2-. o o . . .
FAS or UTSC) in 2014 2) If you entered th|§ major or specialist in Year 3 or 4, thisis a 'Iate entry point and will result in
Summer or 2014~ $15,270.00 $1,450.21 $16,720.21 program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study
2015 Fall-Winter onwards. ) ) o )
Seesen 3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-time) in the Fall-Winter
session during the 50%6 refund period will have 50%b of the Full-time program fee reversed, and
will also be charged 50%6 of the major or specialist per-course fees charged according to the
) students’ credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No incidental fee adjustment is made.
Admitted to UTM (or 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
FAS or UTSC) in 2013 circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Summer or 2013- $15,200.00 $1,450.21 $16,650.21

2014 Fall-Winter
Session, or Earlier

Table 4B: Co

urse Fee - Part-t

me Domestic Students (enrolled in 2.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session)
including Students Registered with Accessability Services (Note 5)

) Initial Incidental, System
Fall-wWinter Course Course Access & Ancillary
Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0
0.5 $1’527'00 $635.39 $2'162'39 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
. 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will
é:gqltt%‘TtSC)CUTMZ(OOI4 1.0 $3'054'00 $635.39 $3’689'39 result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during the
err ) in second year of study onwards.
Summer or ?014‘ 1.5 $4,581.00 $635.39 $5,216.39 3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 3.0credits (Part-time) in the Fall
2015_ Fall-winter Winter session during the 50% refund period will have 50% of the Full-time program
Session 2.0 $6,108-00 $635.39 $6,743-39 fee reversed, and will also be charged 50% of the program per-course fees charged
according to the students’ credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No incidental fee
2.5 $7,635.00 $635.39 $8,270.39||adjustment is made.
4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or
0.5 $1,520.00 $635.39 $2,155.39|[for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
) Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a
Admitted to UTM (or 1.0 $3,040.00 $635.39 $3,675.39|[reduced course load will be billed Per Course fees for a courseload up to a maximum of|
FAS or UTSC) in 2013 4.5. View Table 4C for full-time tuition fees.
Summer or 2013- 1.5 $4,560.00 $635.39 $5,195.39
2014 Fall-Winter
Session, or Earlier 2.0 $6,080.00 $635.39 $6,715.39
2.5 $7,600.00 $635.39 $8,235.39
Table 4C: Course Fee - Full-time Domestic Students Registered with Accessability Services (Note 4)
(enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)
) Initial Incidental, System
Fall-winter Course Course Access & Ancillary
Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 3) Total Notes
3.0 $9,162.00 $1,450.21 $10,612.21 iZEdl\lllc;rg‘:‘arlneoT‘teryup;ﬁiar:lt ftiJrl; ;liezprograms is the session after you have earned 4.0
AEITIEES| o UNY (@I 2) Ifyou enter’ed thesye program; in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will
FAS or UTSC) in 2014 3.5 $10'689'00 $1'450'21 $12’139'2l result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during the
Summer or ?014' second year of study onwards.
2015_ Fall-Winter 4.0 $12,216.00 $1,450.21 $13,666.21 3) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or
Session for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
4.5 $13,743-00 $1,450-21 $15,193-2l 4) Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a
reduced course load will be billed Per Course fees for a courseload up to a maximum off
Admitted to UTM (or 3.0 $9,120.00 $1,450.21 $10,570.21 |[[4.5. View Table 4B for part-time tuition fees.
RRS I UIES) (i ZTE) | R $10,640.00 $1,450.21 $12,090.21
Summer or 2013-
ity 4.0 $12,160.00 $1,450.21 $13,610.21
Session, or Earlier
4.5 $13,680.00 $1,450.21 $15,130.21
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Table 5

Management (Major) - Year 2 or Higher
Table 5A: Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Students
(enrolled in 3.5 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session) Note: New Threshold for Program Fee Billing

Incidental, System

Fall-Winter Program Access & Ancillary
Session Fees Fees (Note 6) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually
in Year 2.
2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees
Admitted to UTM retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards.
. 3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 3.5 to 6.0 credits in the fall-winter session will be charged
(or FAS or UTSC) 15 a Program Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following formula: F+Y
2014 Summer or $12,220.00 $1,450.21 $13,670.21 (courses (as of September 21) + S courses (as of January 17) = course load * Exception: students who are
2014-2015 Fall- enrolled in 3.5 or more, but have a final standing in 2.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of
Winter Session January 17 are eligible to have their fees assessed on a Per-Course basis.
NOTES:
A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S section code courses in the 2015 Fall
and the 2016 Winter session.
) The F+Y course load count determined on September 21 will be fixed for the entire session even if For Y
courses are cancelled after September 21.
4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.0 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y course load on September 21 must be
Admitted to UTM less than 3.5 credits] can request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in courses. NOTE: Monthly
B service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term fees starting in October.
(or FAS or UTSC) in 5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee E232billing through an online form that will be available at
2013 Summer or $12,160.00 $1,450.21 $13,610.21 http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program Fee Change Form".

2013-2014 Fall-
Winter Session, or
Earlier

6) In late September and January, students' course loads will be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course
fees, your academic fees will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will not be amended.
7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.

Table 5B: Course Fee
(enrolled in 3.0 credi
including Students Registered with Accessability Services (Note 8)

ts or less in the

- Part-time & Full-time Domestic Students

Fall-Winter session) Note: New Threshold for Course Fee Billing

Fall-Winter
Session

Status

Initial
Course Weight

Course
Fees

Incidental, System
Access & Ancillary
Fees (Note 7)

Total Notes

Admitted to UTM
(or FAS or UTSC) in
2014 Summer or
2014-2015 Fall-
Winter Session

Part-time

0.5

$1,222.00

1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you
have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.

2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late
entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged

$635.39 $1,857.39

1.0

$2,444.00

for all courses completed during the second year of study
onwards.
3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 3.5 to 6.0

$635.39 $3,079.39

1.5

$3,666.00

redits in the fall-winter session will be charged a Program Fee*.
For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the
following formula: F+Y courses (as of September 21) + S courses
(as of January 17) = course load * Exception: students who are

$635.39 $4,301.39

2.0

$4,888.00

enrolled in 3.5 or more, but have a final standing in 2.5 or fewer F
courses and no Y or S courses as of January 17 are eligible to
have their fees assessed on a Per-Course basis.

NOTES:

$635.39 $5,523.39

2.5

$6,110.00

A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and
S section code courses in the 2015 Fall and the 2016 Winter
session.

B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 21 will be|

$635.39 $6,745.39

Full-time

$7,332.00

fixed for the entire session even if F or Y courses are cancelled
after September 21.

$1,450.21 .
4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.0 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y

$8,782.21

Admitted to UTM
(or FAS or UTSC) in
2013 Summer or
2013-2014 Fall-
Winter Session, or
Earlier

Part-time

0.5

$1,216.00

ourse load on September 21 must be less than 3.5 credits] can
request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in courses.
NOTE: Monthly service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term
fees starting in October.

$635.39 $1,851.39

1.0

$2,432.00

5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an
online form that will be available at
http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program
Fee Change Form™.

$635.39 $3,067.39

1.5

$3,648.00

6) In late September and January, students' course loads will be
reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course fees, your academic fees

\will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will
not be amended.

$635.39 $4,283.39

2.0

$4,864.00

7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
invoice on ROSI.

) Students with a documented permanent disability who are

$635.39 $5,499.39

2.5

$6,080.00

required to take a reduced course load as a learning
accommodation will be billed Per-Course fees for a course load up
to a maximum of 4.5. View Table 5C for full-time tuition fees.

$635.39 $6,715.39

Full-time

$7,296.00

A236

$1,450.21 $8,746.21
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Table 5C: Course Fee - Full-time Domestic Students Registered with Accessability Services (Note 4)
(enrolled in 3.5 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)
) Initial Incidental, System

Fall-Winter Course Course Access & Ancillary
Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 3) Total Notes

B 1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0
Admitted to UTM 3.5 $8,554.00 $1,450.21 $10,004.21 |credits or more, usually in Year 2.
(or FAS or UTSC) in 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will
2014 Summer or 4.0 $9,776.00 $1,450.21 $11,226.21 |[result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during the
2014-2015 Fall- i i i § y i second year of study onwards.

- R 3) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or

Winter Session 4.5 $10,998.00 $1,450.21 $12,448.21 lfor individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.

= 4) Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a
Admitted to UTM 3.5 $8,512.00 $1,450.21 $9,962.21 reduced course load will be billed Per Course fees for a courseload up to a maximum off
(or FAS or UTSC) in ) ’ ) ’ ) ! ) 4.5. View Table 5B for part-time tuition fees.
2013 Summer or
2013-2014 Fall- 4.0 $9,728.00 $1,450.21 $11,178.21
Winter Session, or

i 4.5 $10,944.00 $1,450.21 $12,394.21
Earlier

Table 6

Management (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 6A: Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Students
(enrolled in 3.5 credits or more in the Fall-Winter Session) Note: New Threshold for Program Fee Billing

Incidental, System

Fall-Winter Program Access & Ancillary
Session Fees Fees (Note 6) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually
in Year 2.
2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees
Admitted to UTM retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards.
FAS UTSC) i 3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 3.5 to 6.0 credits in the fall-winter session will be charged
(or @ ) 15 a Program Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following formula: F+Y
2014 Summer or $15,270.00 $1,450.21 $16,720.21 (courses (as of September 21) + S courses (as of January 17) = course load * Exception: students who are
2014-2015 Fall- enrolled in 3.5 or more, but have a final standing in 2.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of
Winter Session January 17 are eligible to have their fees assessed on a Per-Course basis.
NOTES:
A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S section code courses in the 2015 Fall
and the 2016 Winter session.
) The F+Y course load count determined on September 21 will be fixed for the entire session even if For Y
courses are cancelled after September 21.
4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.0 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y course load on September 21 must be
Admitted to UTM less than 3.5 credits] can request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in courses. NOTE: Monthly
FAS UTSC) i service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term fees starting in October.
g%rlS s @r ) in 5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an online form that will be available at
ummer or http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program Fee Change Form".
15,200.00 1,450.21 16,650.21
2013-2014 Fall- $ $ $ 6) In late September and January, students’ course loads will be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course
Winter Session, or fees, your academic fees will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will not be amended.
Earlier 7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Table 6B: Course Fee - Part-time & Full-time Domestic Students
(enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session) Note: New Threshold for Course Fee Billing
including Students Registered with Accessability Services (Note 8)
. Incidental, System
Fall-Winter Initial Course Access & Ancillary
Session Status Course Weight Fees Fees (Note 7) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you
0.5 $1,527.00 $635.39 $2,162.39 have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.

) ’ ) ) ’ . 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late
entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged
for all courses completed during the second year of study

1.0 $3,054.00 $635.39 $3,689.39|onwards.
3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 3.5 to 6.0
redits in the fall-winter session will be charged a Program Fee*.
Admitted to UTM ) For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the
or EAS or UTSC) in = . , . . , . ollowing formula: F+Y courses (as of September + S courses
Part-time 1.5 $4,581.00 $635.39 $5,216.39|[following f la: F+Y (as of S ber 21) + S
( ) 0 (as of January 17) = course load * Exception: students who are
2014 Summer or enrolled in 3.5 or more, but have a final standing in 2.5 or fewer F
2014-2015 Fall- courses and no Y or S courses as of January 17 are eligible to
Winter Session 2.0 $6,108.00 $635.39 $6,743.39have their fees assessed on a Per-Course basis.
NOTES:
A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and
S section code courses in the 2015 Fall and the 2016 Winter
2.5 $7,635.00 $635.39 $8,270.39 session.
B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 21 will be|
fixed for the entire session even if F or Y courses are cancelled
Full-time 3.0 $9,162.00 $1,450.21 $10,612.21 |[after September 21.
4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.0 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y
ourse load on September 21 must be less than 3.5 credits] can
request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in courses.
0.5 $1,520.00 $635.39 $2,155.39|[NOTE: Monthly service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term
fees starting in October.
5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an
online form that will be available at
1.0 $3,040.00 $635.39 $3,675.39 http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program
Fee Change Form™.
Admitted to UTM 6) In late September and January, students’ course loads will be
B N reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course fees, your academic fees
(or FAS or UTSC) in Part-time 15 $4,560.00 $635.39 $5,195.39 will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will
2013 Summer or not be amended.
2013-2014 Fall- 7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Winter Session, or 20 $6,080.00 $635.39 $6,715.39 specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
. . ’ . . ’ ) invoice on ROSI.
Earlier ) Students with a documented permanent disability who are
required to take a reduced course load as a learning
2.5 $7,600.00 $635.39 $8,235.39||accommodation will be billed Per-Course fees for a course load up
to a maximum of 4.5. View Table 6C for full-time tuition fees.
Full-time 3.0 $9,120.00 $1,450.21 $10,570.21
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Table 6C: Course Fee - Full-time Domestic Students Registered with Accessability Services (Note 4)
(enrolled in 3.5 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)
. Initial Incidental, System

Fall-Winter Course Course Access & Ancillary
Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 3) Total Notes

B 1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0
Admitted to UTM 3.5 $10,689.00 $1,450.21 $12,139.21 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
(or FAS or UTSC) in 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will
2014 Summer or 4.0 $12,216.00 $1,450.21 $13,666.21 |[result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during the
2014-2015 Fall- i i i § y i second year of study onwards.

- R 3) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or

Winter Session 4.5 $13,743.00 $1,450.21 $15,193.21 lfor individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.

= 4) Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a
Admitted to UTM 3.5 $10,640.00 $1,450.21 $12,090.21 reduced course load will be billed Per Course fees for a courseload up to a maximum off
(or FAS or UTSC) in ) ’ ) ’ ) ! ) 4.5. View Table 6B for part-time tuition fees.
2013 Summer or
2013-2014 Fall- 4.0 $12,160.00 $1,450.21 $13,610.21
Winter Session, or

i 4.5 $13,680.00 $1,450.21 $15,130.21
Earlier

Table 7

Interactive Digital Media (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 7A: Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Students
(enrolled in 3.5 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session) Note: New Threshold for Program Fee Billing

Incidental, System

Fall-winter Program Access & Ancillary
Session Fees Fees (Note 6&7) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually
in Year 2.
2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees
Admitted to UTM retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards.
. 3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 3.5 to 6.0 credits in the fall-winter session will be charged
(or FAS or UTSC) 15 a Program Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following formula: F+Y
2014 Summer or $10,980.00 $1,450.21 $12,430.21courses (as of September 21) + S courses (as of January 17) = course load * Exception: students who are
2014-2015 Fall- enrolled in 3.5 or more, but have a final standing in 2.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of
Winter Session January 17 are eligible to have their fees assessed on a Per-Course basis.
NOTES:
A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S section code courses in the 2015 Fall
and the 2016 Winter session.
) The F+Y course load count determined on September 21 will be fixed for the entire session even if For Y
courses are cancelled after September 21.
4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.0 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y course load on September 21 must be
Admitted to UTM less than 3.5 credits] can request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in courses. NOTE: Monthly
B service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term fees starting in October.
(or FAS or UTSC) in 5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an online form that will be available at
2013 Summer or $10,930.00 $1,450.21 $12,380.21 http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program Fee Change Form".

2013-2014 Fall-
Winter Session, or
Earlier

6) In late September and January, students' course loads will be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course
fees, your academic fees will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will not be amended.
7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.

(enrolled in 3.0 credi
including Students Reg

Table 7B: Course Fee - Part-time & Full-time Domestic Students

ts or less in the

Fall-Winter session) Note: New Threshold for Course Fee Billing
istered with Accessability Services (Note 8)

Fall-Winter
Session

Status

Initial
Course Weight

Course
Fees

Incidental, System
Access & Ancillary
Fees (Note 7)

Total Notes

Admitted to UTM
(or FAS or UTSC) in
2014 Summer or
2014-2015 Fall-
Winter Session

Part-time

0.5

$1,098.00

1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you
have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.

2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late
entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged

$635.39 $1,733.39

1.0

$2,196.00

for all courses completed during the second year of study
onwards.
3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 3.5 to 6.0

$635.39 $2,831.39

1.5

$3,294.00

redits in the fall-winter session will be charged a Program Fee*.
For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the
following formula: F+Y courses (as of September 21) + S courses
(as of January 17) = course load * Exception: students who are

$635.39 $3,929.39

2.0

$4,392.00

enrolled in 3.5 or more, but have a final standing in 2.5 or fewer F
courses and no Y or S courses as of January 17 are eligible to
have their fees assessed on a Per-Course basis.

NOTES:

$635.39 $5,027.39

2.5

$5,490.00

A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and
S section code courses in the 2015 Fall and the 2016 Winter
session.

B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 21 will be|

$635.39 $6,125.39

Full-time

$6,588.00

fixed for the entire session even if F or Y courses are cancelled
after September 21.

$1,450.21 .
4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.0 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y

$8,038.21

Admitted to UTM
(or FAS or UTSC) in
2013 Summer or
2013-2014 Fall-
Winter Session, or
Earlier

Part-time

0.5

$1,093.00

ourse load on September 21 must be less than 3.5 credits] can
request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in courses.
NOTE: Monthly service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term
fees starting in October.

$635.39 $1,728.39

1.0

$2,186.00

5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an
online form that will be available at
http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program
Fee Change Form™.

$635.39 $2,821.39

1.5

$3,279.00

6) In late September and January, students' course loads will be
reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course fees, your academic fees

\will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will
not be amended.

$635.39 $3,914.39

2.0

$4,372.00

7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
invoice on ROSI.

$635.39 $5,007.39

2.5

$5,465.00

) Students with a documented permanent disability who are
required to take a reduced course load as a learning
accommodation will be billed Per-Course fees for a course load up
to a maximum of 4.5. View Table 7C for full-time tuition fees.

$635.39 $6,100.39

Full-time

$6,558.00

$1,450.21 $8,008.21

8



UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM)
2015 - 2016 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

DOMESTIC STUDENTS

Table 7C: Course Fee - Full-time Domestic Students Registered with Accessability Services (Note 4)
(enrolled in 3.5 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)
. Initial Incidental, System

Fall-Winter Course Course Access & Ancillary
Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 3) Total Notes

B 1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0
Admitted to UTM 3.5 $7,686.00 $1,450.21 $9,136.21 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
(or FAS or UTSC) in 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will
2014 Summer or 4.0 $8,784.00 $1,450.21 $10,234.21 |[result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during the
2014-2015 Fall- i i i § y i second year of study onwards.

- R 3) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or

Winter Session 4.5 $9,882.00 $1,450.21 $11,332.21lfor individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.

= 4) Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a
Admitted to UTM 3.5 $7.651.00 $1,450.21 $9,101.21 |reduced course load will be billed Per Course fees for a courseload up to a maximum of
(or FAS or UTSC) in ) ’ ) ’ ) ! ) 4.5. View Table 7B for part-time tuition fees.
2013 Summer or
2013-2014 Fall- 4.0 $8,744.00 $1,450.21 $10,194.21
Winter Session, or

; 4.5 $9,837.00 $1,450.21 $11,287.21
Earlier

Table 8

Concurrent Teacher Education Program ( CTEP) - Full-time Only

Program fee - FT Domestic Students (enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the semester)

Incidental, System

CTEP Teaching

Fall-Winter Program Access & Ancillary || Placement/ Prof.
Session Fees Fees (Note 4) Support Fees Total Notes
R R 1) CTEP students are expected to enrol in a minimum of 3.0 credits in the Fall{
Admitted in UTM (or Winter session.
FAS or UTSC) in 2013 2) CTEP students who drop their course load to fewer than 3.0 credits in the
Summer or ?013' $6,480.00 $1,450.21 $400.00 $8,330.21 Fall-Winter session during the 100% refund period will have Full-time
2014_ Fall-winter program and incidental fees reversed, and will be charged Part-time incidental
Session fees and 100%b6 of the per course fee according to the students’ credit weight
for the Fall-Winter session.
Admitted in UTM (or 3) CTEP students who drop their course load to fewer than 3.0credits in the
FAS or UTSC) in 2012 Fall-Winter session during the 50% refund period will have 50% of the Full-
Summer or 2012~ $6,480.00 $1,450.21 $250.00 $8,180.21 time program fee reversed, and will also be charged 50% of the CTEP per-
2013 Fall-Winter course fees charged according to the students' credit weight for the Fall-
Session Winter session. No incidental fee adjustment is made.
4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Admitted in UTM (or courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
FAS or UTSC) in 2011
Summer or 2011- $6,450.00 $1,463.21 $550.00 $8,463.21

2012 Fall-Winter
Session
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